AUTHENTICATED
U.S. GOVERNMENT
INFORMATION

GPO

REPORT

107TH CONGRESS
107-217

2d Session SENATE {

FURTHER REVISED ALLOCATION TO
SUBCOMMITTEES OF BUDGET TOTALS

for

FISCAL YEAR 2002

Submitted pursuant to section 302(e) of the
Congressional Budget Act of 1974, as amended

BY THE

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
U.S. SENATE

JuLy 23, 2002.—Ordered to be printed

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
99-010 PDF WASHINGTON : 2002







SENATE

2d Session

107TH CONGRESS
107-217

{ REPORT

FURTHER REVISED ALLOCATION TO SUBCOMMITTEES OF
BUDGET TOTALS, FISCAL YEAR 2002

JuLy 23, 2002.—Ordered to be printed

Mr. BYRD, from the Committee on Appropriations,
submitted the following

REPORT

The Committee on Appropriations submits the following report
revising the 302(b) allocations to subcommittees set forth in Senate
Report 107-34 (June 21, 2001), Senate Report 107-35 (June 27,
2001), Senate Report 107—40 (July 13, 2001), Senate Report 107—
45 (July 23, 2001), Senate Report 107-50 (August 1, 2001), Senate
Report 107-65 (September 19, 2001), Senate Report 107-67 (Sep-
tember 25, 2001), Senate Report 107-81 (October 11, 2001), Senate
Report 107-91 (October 31, 2001), Senate Report 107-95 (Novem-
ber 8, 2001), Senate Report 107-98 (November 14, 2001), Senate
Report 107-110 (December 6, 2001), and Senate Report 107-155
(May 23, 2002).

Section 302(e) of the Congressional Budget Act of 1974, as
amended, provides that at any time after a committee reports its
allocations such committee may report to its House an alteration
of such allocations. This report is submitted pursuant to section
302(e).

On October 17, 2001, the Committee on the Budget filed a re-
vised allocation (Congressional Record page S10789) reflecting an
increase of $400,000,000 in budget authority and $289,000,000 in
outlays for emergency requirements.

On October 30, 2001, the Committee on the Budget filed a re-
vised 302(a) allocation for the Committee reflecting an increase of
$453,000,000 in budget authority and $384,000,000 in outlays
(Congressional Record pages S11191-11192). These amounts were
provided under the provisions of section 314(b) of the Congressional
Budget Act of 1974, as amended, which mandate an increase to the
Committee’s 302(a) allocation when certain conditions relating to
funding of continuing disability reviews and adoption incentive ac-
tivities are met.

99-010 PDF



2

On November 7, 2001, the Committee on the Budget filed a re-
vised allocation (Congressional Record pages S11546-11547) re-
flecting an increase of $1,500,000,000 in budget authority for emer-
gency requirements.

On December 20, 2001, the Committee on the Budget filed a re-
vised allocation (Congressional Record page S13920) reflecting an
increase of $300,000,000 in budget authority and $13,472,000,000
in outlays for emergency requirements.

On February 13, 2002, the Committee on the Budget filed a re-
vised allocation (Congressional Record page S653) reflecting an in-
crease of $20,000,000,000 in budget authority and $8,223,000,000
in outlays for emergency requirements. In addition, the allocation
was revised to reflect division C of Public Law 107-117, the De-
partment of Defense and Emergency Supplemental Appropriations
for Recovery from and Response to Terrorist Attacks on the United
States Act, 2002 which increased, consistent with the Bipartisan
Agreement, the statutory limits on discretionary spending for fiscal
year 2002.

On July 23, 2002, the Committee on the Budget filed a revised
allocation reflecting an increase of $29,866,000,000 in budget au-
thority and $7,783,000,000 in outlays for emergency requirements.



75980 G760 £€8'05¢ 196'8G€ eLy'l 09/'T 79L'eE 005'00£ 921'v€L |ejol

686'G 6.1 686'G 6.1 $3loualdlRq
16V'911 §96'2¢1 299'9¢ 868'92 68168 19096 $810uasy Juapuadapu] pue ‘anH ‘vA
Gez'ee LT¥'vE GLy'ST 8L1'G1 018'L1 6€6'81 JUBWIUIBA0Y [eIBUdY pue inseal]
YA G12'S f1033389 JIsuel} ssep
68782 687'82 fi03a)e9 AemysiH

[44: XA €€0'ee 108 GI6— 128'1¢ 8y1'€e $19Uagy pajejay pue uolepiodsuel]
8126 €€9°01 812'6 €€9'01 uorponisuog Kiejin
Lev'e GGe'e 66 66 82€'E 962°¢ Youelg anije|si3al
612°28¢ 612007 89621 186212 182601 282121 UIeINp3 pue ‘sadiAIeg UBLINK PUB U}[eay ‘Joge]
692'81 7L€'61 LL 69 vo1'T 121 | 880°L1 66'L1 $319UaZY pajejay pue Jouaju|
61291 06691 G 47 04191 G6'91 suorjesadg usiaioy
€61'Ge 81962 €61'62 819'GZ juswdojanaq Jajepm pue f3iau3
849 299 899 299 elquinjoy jo uisig
69/'12¢ LET'SEE 8¢ 8¢ €81'/2¢ GG6'7EE ENCCIE(
880 €662y 186 ¢LS 69¢ 6EY * | v€6'6€ STy Aieroipnr ‘ajels ‘adlisnf ‘a01awwWo)
629'05 866'6G ¥8'€€ ey 81191 988'91 $819UaZY pajejay pue ‘Juawdojanag |einy ‘ainynousy

|ej0] fiojepuepy UOIJBAIBSUO) uonepiodsues asodind |esausy

[sIe|jop 40 suoljjiw uf]

¢00¢ ¥¥3A TvISId 404 SNOILYIOTIY FILLINNOIENS AISIATY ¥IHLIENA



		Superintendent of Documents
	2022-02-02T13:52:01-0500
	Government Publishing Office, Washington, DC 20401
	Government Publishing Office
	Government Publishing Office attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by Government Publishing Office




